
DMT Champs 11-12 Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 10.00

1 Kylah Miller Carlisle TC

2 Lily Thompson Carlisle TC H

3 Jessica Redford Velocity G

4 Emily Swinton Apollo TC

5 Grace Cowans Velocity G

6 Elizabeth Rear Velocity G

7 Charlotte Cowans Velocity G

8 Faye Troter Carlisle TC H

DMT Champs 11-12 Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 13.00

1 Toby Wilson Carlisle TC G

2 Leo Logan Carlisle TC G

3 Michael Sweeney Carlisle TC G

DMT Champs 13-14 Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 9.00

1 Bella Richardson Carlisle TC

DMT Champs 13-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 13.00

1 Danny Stuart Trampoline Life

2 Oliver Marshall Apollo TC

3 Jude Roglalski Velocity

DMT Champs 15+ Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 9.00

1 Holly Robinson Belle Vue

2 Caitlyn Turnbull Velocity H

3 Isla Robson Apollo TC

4 Emily Troter Carlisle TC F

5 Ella Feltham Carlisle TC

6 Jemma Salkeld Carlisle TC F

7 Abbie Johnson Velocity H

8 Scarlett Lancaster Velocity H

9 Jodie Warwick Carlisle TC H

DMT Champs 15+ Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 13.00

1 Callum Lewis Trampoline Life

2 Andrew Scott Apollo TC

3 Jake Westgarth Apollo TC

DMT Champs 8-10 Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 10.00

1 Isobel Illingworth Velocity

2 Sophie Reed Carlisle TC

DMT Champs 8-10 Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 13.00

1 Bobby Dowell Carlisle TC

2 Junior Lewis Trampoline Life

DMT Champs Disability 15+ Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 9.00

1 Claire Watson Velocity

DMT Champs Disability 8-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 13.00

1 Joseph Brown Velocity I

2 Joseph Nicholson Velocity I

3 Finlay Jones Velocity I

DMT Champs Ladies Day 1 Panel 4 at 11.00

1 Isla Robson Apollo TC

2 Charlotte Cowans Velocity K

3 Jessica Redford Velocity K

4 Holly Robinson Belle Vue

5 Abbie Johnson Velocity J

6 Scarlett Lancaster Velocity J

7 Emily Swinton Apollo TC

8 Emily Troter Carlisle TC B



9 Jemma Salkeld Carlisle TC B

10 Caitlyn Turnbull Velocity J

11 Faye Troter Carlisle TC B

12 Sophie Reed Carlisle TC B

13 Grace Cowans Velocity K

DMT Champs Mens Day 1 Panel 4 at 14.05

1 Jacob John Carlisle TC

2 Charlie Toole Trampoline Life

3 Danny Stuart Trampoline Life

4 Oliver Marshall Apollo TC A

5 Andrew Scott Apollo TC A

6 Jake Westgarth Apollo TC A

7 Callum Lewis Trampoline Life

8 Leo Westbrook Trampoline Life

9 Joseph Nicholson Velocity

10 Michael Sweeney Carlisle TC

11 Joseph Brown Velocity

DMT Games 11-12 Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.55

1 Millie Alcock Carlisle TC

2 Robyn Fisher Velocity

3 Lexie Sherlock Carlisle TC

4 Jessica Marshalsea Carlisle TC

DMT Games 13-14 Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.55

1 Felicity Faulder Carlisle TC

2 Jessica Darcy Velocity

3 Phoebe Chandler Carlisle TC

4 Eva Davidson Belle Vue

5 Amelie Hammond Velocity

6 Ellie-Jo Allaker Belle Vue

7 Phoebe Selkirk Belle Vue

DMT Games 13-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.55

1 Matthew Whitehead Belle Vue

2 Jacob John Carlisle TC

DMT Games 15+ Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.55

1 Jess Purvis Belle Vue

2 Laura Hill Belle Vue

3 Lucy Marsden Trampoline Life

DMT Games Display Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.00

1 Georgie Trickett Carlisle TC

DMT Games 7-10 Girls Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.00

1 Alice Rear Velocity

2 Minnie Richardson Carlisle TC E

3 Ava Lightfoot Carlisle TC C

4 Ella Alcock Carlisle TC C

5 Abigail Beach Trampoline Life

6 Josie Alcock Carlisle TC C

7 Amelia Martin Carlisle TC E

8 Ada Bowman Carlisle TC E

9 Rosie Machin Belle Vue

10 Maisey Mould Belle Vue

DMT Games 7-10 Boys Day 1 Panel 4 at 15.00

1 James Redford Velocity A

2 Sam Reed Carlisle TC

3 George Robinson Velocity A



4 Reuben Collins Velocity A

TRS Games Display Day 1 Panel 2 at 15.40

1 Ariana Johal & Natalie White Velocity

2 Elena Llorens-Bernao & Isabel Matthews Velocity

TRI Champs 11-12 Girls Day 1 Panel 1 at 13.00

1 Samantha Cummins Apollo TC

2 Grace Cowans Wansbeck GTC A

3 Elizabeth Rear Velocity

4 Emily Swinton Apollo TC

5 Darcy Donnison Wansbeck GTC A

6 Charlotte Cowans Wansbeck GTC A

7 Ava Henderson Wansbeck GTC A

8 Faye Troter Carlisle TC

TRI Champs 11-12 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00

1 Ryley Allman Apollo TC

2 Reece Dixon Apollo TC

3 Michael Sweeney Carlisle TC

TRI Champs 13-14 Girls Day 1 Panel 1 at 13.00

1 Amy Winter Apollo TC

2 Scarlett Lenaghan Belle Vue

TRI Champs 13-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00

1 Oliver Marshall Apollo TC

2 Jacob John Carlisle TC

TRI Champs 15-16 Girls Day 1 Panel 1 at 13.00

1 Isla Robson Apollo TC

2 Caitlyn Turnbull Apollo TC

3 Emily Troter Carlisle TC

TRI Champs 15-16 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00

1 Andrew Scott Apollo TC

2 Jake Westgarth Apollo TC

TRI Champs 17+ Girls Day 1 Panel 1 at 13.00

1 Ella Feltham Carlisle TC

2 Olivia Clark-Neufville Trampoline Life

3 Holly Robinson Belle Vue

4 Jemma Salkeld Carlisle TC

5 Jazmine Pease Apollo TC

6 Rebecca Stobbart Apollo TC

TRI Champs 17+ Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00

1 Eitan Aibi Apollo TC

2 Charlie Toole Trampoline Life

TRI Champs 8-10 Girls Day 1 Panel 1 at 13.00

1 Sophie Reed Carlisle TC

2 Nancy Holland Apollo TC

3 Minnie Richardson Carlisle TC

4 Isobel Illingworth Velocity

TRI Champs 8-10 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00

1 Tristan Scott Apollo TC

2 Ethan Chesworth Velocity

3 Bobby Dowell Carlisle TC

TRI Champs Disability 15+ Girls Day 1 Panel 1 at 13.00

1 Claire Watson Velocity

TRI Champs Disability 15+ Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00

1 James Morris Velocity

TRI Champs Disability 8-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 9.00



1 Joseph Nicholson Velocity

2 Joseph Brown Velocity

TRI Champs Ladies Day 1 Panel 1 at 14.50

1 Isla Robson Apollo TC B

2 Amy Winter Apollo TC C

3 Jazmine Pease Apollo TC C

4 Olivia Clark-Neufville Trampoline Life

5 Emily Troter Carlisle TC A

6 Samantha Cummins Apollo TC B

7 Ella Feltham Carlisle TC

8 Caitlyn Turnbull Apollo TC B

9 Ava Henderson Wansbeck GTC A

10 Emily Swinton Apollo TC B

11 Charlotte Cowans Wansbeck GTC A

12 Rebecca Stobbart Apollo TC C

13 Grace Cowans Wansbeck GTC A

14 Jemma Salkeld Carlisle TC A

15 Scarlett Lenaghan Belle Vue A

16 Darcy Donnison Wansbeck GTC A

17 Holly Robinson Belle Vue A

18 Jess Purvis Belle Vue A

19 Bella Richardson Carlisle TC

TRI Champs Mens Day 1 Panel 1 at 10.10

1 Eitan Aibi Apollo TC D

2 Oliver Marshall Apollo TC E

3 Andrew Scott Apollo TC D

4 Joseph Nicholson Velocity

5 Joseph Brown Velocity

6 Jacob John Carlisle TC

7 Bobby Dowell Carlisle TC

8 Michael Sweeney Carlisle TC

9 Reece Dixon Apollo TC E

10 Ryley Allman Apollo TC D

11 Charlie Toole Trampoline Life

12 Jake Westgarth Apollo TC E

TRI Games 11-12 Girls (1 of 2) Day 1 Panel 3 at 13.00

1 Jessica Marshalsea Carlisle TC

2 Amelia Stott North Star Trampoline Club

3 Amelia Hudspeth Wansbeck GTC A

4 Abbie Lillico Wansbeck GTC A

5 Claudia Hollins Velocity C

6 Mya Laws Wansbeck GTC A

7 Indi Alan Apollo TC K

8 Ava Smith Apollo TC K

9 Jessica Bayles Velocity C

10 Fiona Blenkinsop Wansbeck GTC

11 Lacey Congdon Velocity B

12 Olivia Anderson Apollo TC J

13 Keira Jones Trampoline Life

14 Alexis Norrie Apollo TC K

15 Chloe Nicol Apollo TC J

16 Isla Walton Velocity C

17 Abbie Vout Wansbeck GTC A

TRI Games 11-12 Girls (2 of 2) Day 1 Panel 3 at 14.10



18 Millie Alcock Carlisle TC

19 Halle Walters Velocity B

20 Eve Eccleston Apollo TC L

21 Lexi Snell Apollo TC K

22 Skyler Jowers Velocity B

23 Dulcie Ord Apollo TC L

24 Katie Grayson Velocity B

25 Hollie Brownlee Apollo TC L

26 Anna Royal Apollo TC J

TRI Games 11-12 Boys Day 1 Panel 3 at 11.25

1 Jackson Crawshaw Carlisle TC

2 Jacob Lilley Aeronauts Trampoline Club

TRI Games 13-14 Girls Day 1 Panel 2 at 14.00

1 Sasha Malkin Apollo TC F

2 May Baker Velocity D

3 Emily Marr Carlisle TC

4 Lola Appleby Belle Vue

5 Scarlett Rose Anderson Aeronauts Trampoline Club

6 Naiya Logan Carlisle TC

7 Katie Matthews Apollo TC F

8 Alex Brooman Wansbeck GTC

9 Evie Isabella Orley Aeronauts Trampoline Club

10 Sophie Collins Carlisle TC

11 Isobelle Grace Davies Aeronauts Trampoline Club

12 Lexi Smailes Wansbeck GTC

13 Chloe Thompson Apollo TC F

14 Imogen Bakker North Star Trampoline Club A

15 Ellie-Jo Allaker Belle Vue

16 Ava Morris North Star Trampoline Club A

17 Freya Bingham Velocity D

18 Jessica Darcy Velocity D

19 Jessica Summerfield Velocity D

20 Megan Bryan North Star Trampoline Club A

21 Evie Stott North Star Trampoline Club A

22 Bethany Morris North Star Trampoline Club

TRI Games 13-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 2 at 14.00

1 Matthew Whitehead Belle Vue

2 Joseph Stokle Aeronauts Trampoline Club

TRI Games 15-16 Girls Day 1 Panel 3 at 14.50

1 Skye Sharp North Star Trampoline Club B

2 Lucy Dixon Park Elite

3 Lacey Howie Wansbeck GTC

4 Charlotte Harland Velocity

5 Brooke Porritt North Star Trampoline Club B

6 Ruth Dunn Aeronauts Trampoline Club

7 Eleanor Denton North Star Trampoline Club B

8 Sophie Goulston Carlisle TC

9 Amelie Daykin Aerodyne Trampoline Club

10 Shannon Reed Wansbeck GTC

11 Amelia Workman North Star Trampoline Club B

12 Ruby O'Connor Apollo TC

TRI Games 17+ Girls Day 1 Panel 3 at 14.50

1 Isobel Best Velocity

2 Rebecca Nicholson North Star Trampoline Club C



3 Victoria McKinlay Trampoline Life

4 Lucy Marsden Trampoline Life

5 Isla Bramley North Star Trampoline Club C

6 Dorothy Gordon Trampoline Life

7 Chloe Yeats North Star Trampoline Club C

TRI Games Display Day 1 Panel 1 at 11.45

1 Ariana Johal Velocity

2 Isabel Matthews Velocity

3 Natalie White Velocity

4 Erica Holbrow Apollo TC

5 Elsie Robson Apollo TC

6 Elena Llorens-Bernao Velocity

7 Georgie Trickett Carlisle TC

8 Esme Davidson Belle Vue

TRI Games 7-10 Girls (1 of 2) Day 1 Panel 3 at 9.00

1 Ava Anderson Apollo TC N

2 Abigail Allsopp Wansbeck GTC C

3 Millie Alderson Velocity

4 Tabitha Kouache Aerodyne Trampoline Club

5 Hannah Shiell Apollo TC M

6 Olivia Armstrong Clarke Carlisle TC

7 Ada Bowman Carlisle TC D

8 Molly Cullen Apollo TC N

9 Thea Nisbet Apollo TC O

10 Robyn Liddle Apollo TC N

11 Eve Cobbledick Wansbeck GTC C

12 Lilly Gibson Apollo TC O

13 Rebekah Shore Apollo TC M

14 Myla Robson Apollo TC O

15 Seren Reed Wansbeck GTC A

16 Amelia Reed Wansbeck GTC C

17 Alicia Mitchell Wansbeck GTC A

18 Maisey Mould Belle Vue

TRI Games 7-10 Girls (2 of 2) Day 1 Panel 3 at 10.10

19 Josie Alcock Carlisle TC D

20 Rhomi Haresign Carlisle TC

21 Amelie Ingram Wansbeck GTC A

22 Jasmine Sloan Apollo TC M

23 Morgan McCarthy Wansbeck GTC A

24 Alexis Reid Velocity

25 Ella Alcock Carlisle TC D

26 Alannah Teasdale Wansbeck GTC C

27 Sienna Jobson Wansbeck GTC B

28 Emeli Duff Wansbeck GTC C

29 Catrin Johnson Wansbeck GTC B

30 Matilda Griffin Wansbeck GTC B

31 Harriett Lenaghan Belle Vue

32 Hiedi Fitzgerald Aerodyne Trampoline Club

TRI Games 7-10 Boys Day 1 Panel 3 at 11.25

1 Sam Reed Carlisle TC

2 Riley Skinner Trampoline Life

3 George Robinson Velocity E

4 James Redford Wansbeck GTC

5 Owen Reid Velocity E



6 Thomas Holbrow Apollo TC G

7 Aidan Rear Velocity E

8 Hector Shipley Apollo TC G

9 Oscar Funston Apollo TC G

10 Reuben Collins Velocity E

11 James Edgar Wansbeck GTC

12 Quinn Crawshaw Carlisle TC

TRI Games 15+ Disability Day 1 Panel 2 at 13.00

1 Daniel Welsh Apollo TC

TRI Games 7-14 Disability Day 1 Panel 2 at 13.00

1 Astor Gladdon Apollo TC

2 Aaron Barnes Aerodyne Trampoline Club

3 Chase Gladdon Apollo TC

TRI Intermediate 11-12 Girls Day 1 Panel 2 at 10.00

1 Izzy Cobbledick Wansbeck GTC A

2 Robyn Fisher Velocity

3 Jessica Delf Wansbeck GTC A

4 Annabel O'Connor Apollo TC H

5 Alice Parlett Apollo TC H

6 Lily Thompson Carlisle TC

7 Lexie Sherlock Carlisle TC

8 Jessica Redford Wansbeck GTC A

9 Gracie Jordan Velocity

10 Lily Harper Apollo TC H

11 Olivia Lawson Wansbeck GTC

12 Faye Robinson Park Elite

13 Kylah Miller Carlisle TC

14 Mya Teasdale Wansbeck GTC A

TRI Intermediate 11-12 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 11.00

1 Leo Logan Carlisle TC

2 Liam Kemmish Wansbeck GTC

3 Charlie Mollett Trampoline Life

4 Toby Wilson Carlisle TC

TRI Intermediate 13-14 Girls Day 1 Panel 2 at 11.00

1 Phoebe Chandler Carlisle TC

2 Felicity Faulder Carlisle TC

3 Phoebe Selkirk Belle Vue

4 Tilly Suggitt Velocity

5 Bella Richardson Carlisle TC

6 Alice Cullen Apollo TC

7 Hannah Clark Velocity

8 Rosie Bell Park Elite

9 Ava Faulkner Apollo TC

10 Eva Davidson Belle Vue

TRI Intermediate 13-14 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 11.00

1 Danny Stuart Trampoline Life

2 Jude Roglalski Velocity

3 Tom Smiles Wansbeck GTC

TRI Intermediate 15-16 Girls Day 1 Panel 2 at 11.00

1 Emily Silmon Park Elite

2 Ava Brooman Wansbeck GTC

3 Chayne Barnes Apollo TC

4 Tallia Lancaster Velocity

5 Fern Barlow Park Elite



6 Chloe Evans Carlisle TC

TRI Intermediate 17+ Girls Day 1 Panel 2 at 13.00

1 Laura Hill Belle Vue

2 Brooke Webster Trampoline Life

3 Jodie Warwick Carlisle TC

4 Amelia Stephenson Park Elite A

5 Scarlett Lancaster Velocity

6 Abbie Johnson Velocity

7 Kathryn Smith Park Elite A

8 Olivia Morley Park Elite A

9 Clara O'Hara Hope Aerodyne Trampoline Club

10 Holly Taylor Apollo TC

TRI Intermediate 7-10 Girls Day 1 Panel 2 at 9.00

1 Ella Williams Velocity F

2 Amelia Turnbull-Bell Wansbeck GTC A

3 Abigail Beach Trampoline Life

4 Jessica Shaw Wansbeck GTC A

5 Ava Lightfoot Carlisle TC

6 Rosie Machin Belle Vue

7 Alice Rear Velocity F

8 Georgina Charlton Apollo TC

9 Amelia Martin Carlisle TC

10 Maya Ingram Wansbeck GTC A

11 Sophie Delf Wansbeck GTC A

TRI Intermediate 7-10 Boys Day 1 Panel 1 at 11.00

1 Tate Dixon Apollo TC

2 Albi Lincoln Apollo TC

3 Junior Lewis Trampoline Life

TRI Intermediate 8-14 Disabilities Day 1 Panel 2 at 9.00

1 Finlay Jones Velocity

2 Zac Malcolm Velocity

3 Penny Jones Velocity

4 Amelia O'Connor Apollo TC

TRS Champs Ladies Day 2 Panel 1 at 8.30

1 Emily Swinton & Samantha Cummins Apollo TC

2 Eva Davidson & Phoebe Selkirk Belle Vue

3 Laura Hill & Holly Robinson Belle Vue

4 Faye Troter & Sophie Reed Carlisle TC

5 Jazmine Pease & Rebecca Stobbart Apollo TC

6 Emily Troter & Jemma Salkeld Carlisle TC

7 Jess Purvis & Jonelle Pye Belle Vue

8 Scarlett Lenaghan & Gemma Proud Belle Vue

9 Darcy Donnison & Ava Henderson Wansbeck GTC

10 Grace Cowans & Charlotte Cowans Wansbeck GTC

11 Caitlyn Turnbull & Isla Robson Apollo TC

12 Abbie Johnson & Jessica Hoar Velocity

TRS Champs Mens Day 2 Panel 1 at 9.35

1 Eitan Aibi & Jake Westgarth Apollo TC

2 Andrew Scott & Callum Lewis Apollo TC & Trampoline Life

3 Jude Roglalski & Joseph Brown Velocity

4 Michael Sweeney & Jacob John Carlisle TC

5 Joseph Nicholson & James Morris Velocity

TRS Games 11-12 Day 2 Panel 2 at 9.45

1 Abbie Vout & Amelia Hudspeth Wansbeck GTC



2 Mya Teasdale & Jessica Redford Wansbeck GTC

3 Kylah Miller & Bobby Dowell Carlisle TC

4 Isla Walton & Millie Alderson Velocity

5 Lily Thompson & Lexie Sherlock Carlisle TC

6 Jessica Marshalsea & Millie Alcock Carlisle TC

7 Halle Walters & Lacey Congdon Velocity

8 Abigail Beach & Keira Jones Trampoline Life

9 Grace Cowans & Charlotte Cowans Wansbeck GTC

10 Emily Swinton & Samantha Cummins Apollo TC

11 Elizabeth Rear & Robyn Fisher Velocity

12 Claudia Hollins & Katie Grayson Velocity C

13 Mya Laws & Morgan McCarthy Wansbeck GTC

14 Liam Kemmish & Jessica Delf Wansbeck GTC

15 Faye Troter & Sophie Reed Carlisle TC

16 Olivia Lawson & Izzy Cobbledick Wansbeck GTC

17 Toby Wilson & Amelia Martin Carlisle TC

18 Jessica Bayles & Skyler Jowers Velocity

TRS Games 13-14 Day 2 Panel 1 at 11.05

1 Abbie Lillico & Millie Barker Wansbeck GTC

2 Rosie Machin & Matthew Whitehead Belle Vue

3 Jude Roglalski & Joseph Brown Velocity

4 Leo Logan & Felicity Faulder Carlisle TC

5 Eva Davidson & Phoebe Selkirk Belle Vue

6 Phoebe Chandler & Bella Richardson Carlisle TC

7 Ava Faulkner & Alice Cullen Apollo TC

8 Jessica Darcy & Freya Bingham Velocity

9 Michael Sweeney & Jacob John Carlisle TC

10 Sasha Malkin & Chloe Thompson Apollo TC

TRS Games 15-16 Day 2 Panel 2 at 11.25

1 Finlay Jones & Tallia Lancaster Velocity

2 Joseph Nicholson & James Morris Velocity

3 Shannon Reed & Lacey Howie Wansbeck GTC

4 Ava Brooman & Cerys Dewison Wansbeck GTC

5 Caitlyn Turnbull & Isla Robson Apollo TC

6 Lucy Dixon & Rosie Bell Park Elite

TRS Games 17+ Day 2 Panel 1 at 10.05

1 Emily Troter & Jemma Salkeld Carlisle TC

2 Holly Taylor & Chayne Barnes Apollo TC

3 Ella Feltham & Jodie Warwick Carlisle TC

4 Laura Hill & Holly Robinson Belle Vue

5 Kathryn Smith & Olivia Morley Park Elite

6 Amelia Stephenson & Emily Silmon Park Elite

7 Claire Watson & Scarlett Lancaster Velocity

8 Scarlett Lenaghan & Gemma Proud Belle Vue

9 Ethan Graham & Jacob Grantham Trampoline Life

10 Jazmine Pease & Rebecca Stobbart Apollo TC

11 Jess Purvis & Jonelle Pye Belle Vue

12 Abbie Johnson & Jessica Hoar Velocity

13 Charlotte Harland & Isabel Best Velocity

TRS Games 7-10 Day 2 Panel 2 at 8.30

1 Alicia Mitchell & TBC Wansbeck GTC

2 Tristan Scott & Nancy Holland Apollo TC

3 Sophie Delf & Maya Ingram Wansbeck GTC

4 Ella Alcock & Ada Bowman Carlisle TC



5 Amelia Turnbull-Bell & Jessica Shaw Wansbeck GTC

6 Ava Lightfoot & Minnie Richardson Carlisle TC

7 Georgina Charlton & Amelia O'Connor Apollo TC

8 Sienna Jobson & James Edgar Wansbeck GTC

9 Alice Rear & Ella Williams Velocity

10 Amelie Ingram & Seren Reed Wansbeck GTC

11 Alexis Reid & George Robinson Velocity

12 Reuben Collins & Owen Reid Velocity

13 Tabitha Kouache & Heidi Fitzgerald Aerodyne Trampoline Club

14 Aidan Rear & Penny Jones Velocity

15 Ethan Chesworth & Isobel Illingworth Velocity


